Emirates Arabian Horse Global Cup
Kuwait (EAHGC)

Kuwait,
Kuwait
26 Dec 2025, Junior Colts A
Position Horse Score
1st Name: 40.75
ALMUHANNAD
ALJASMI

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Aljasmi stud

2nd Name: ABHAR 40.69
RASHAD
Colour: bay
Owner: Hussain &
Khalifah Aldabbous

3rd Name: BISHER 40.31
ALFAYYAD
Colour: black
Owner: MOSLEH
HAMAD FAYYAD AL
ENEZI

4th Name: SG BASHEER 39.31
Colour: grey
Owner: Abdulaziz
Saud Faraj
Almutairi

hui

ECAHO

Detail

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY

LEGS

MOVE

HGKIGENY ESEIGEIN ERESEN ERHEE

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

9.5 9.5
9.5 9.25
8.5 8.5
5.5 5.5
9 8.25
A.A. A.H.
9.5 10
9.5 9.75
8 7.5
5 5
9.5 8.75
A.A. A.H.
9.5 9
9.25 9
8 8
5.5 5
9 8.25
A.A. A.H.
9.5 9
8.75 8.5
8 7.5
5.5 4.5
9.25 8

A.A. A.H.

M.O.
9.5
9.5

8
5
6.75

M.O.
9.5
9.25
7.5
5
7.5

M.O.
10
9.5
8
5.5
7.5

M.O.
9.5
9.25
8
5
7.5

M.A.
9.5
9.75
8.5
5.5
8

M.A.
9.5
10
8
5
9

M.A.
9
9.25
8
5.5
8.5

M.A.
9
9
7.5
5.5
8.5



5th  Name: SHOJAA 39.25 A.A. A.H. M.0. M.A.
Colour: grey
Owner: Abdullah
Mustafa Yousef
Atallah

9 9 9 9
9 8.75 8.75 9

BODY 8 7.5 8 7.5
LEGS 5.5 5 5 5.5
Y)Y/ 925 825 7.25 8.75
6th  Name: RAZI AL 39.06 A.A. A.H. M.0. M.A.
KHASHAB
Colour: bay 9 9 d 9
Owner: FAHAD M A 9.25 9 9 9
H ALJASMI Bopy [ 8 8 8
LEGS 5.5 5 5 5
MOVE [N 8 7 8
7th  Name: NT RANAN 38.63

AL A. A.H. M.O. M.A.
Colour: grey

Owner: NASER 9 9 ° 9.5

ABDULLAH AL 9 9.25 8.75 9.25

TEWEEL ALAJMI BODY 8 7.5 7.5 8
LEGS 5 5 4.5 5

MOVE 8.5 8 6.75 8

8th Name: FT KAYD 38.38
Colour: grey

A.A. A.H. M.0. M.A.

Owner: Fahad 8.5 8.5 9 9
Abdullah Al Teweel 85 825 875 9
Alajmi YAl 75 8 8 7.5
LEGS 5 5 5 5.5
Y\ 875 825 7.25 8.25
9th  Name: SQ AMIR 37.31 A.A. AH. M.O0. M.A.

Colour: grey
Owner: MESHAL
SALEM ALMESBAH

9 8.5 9 8.5
85 825 8.75 8.5
BODY 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5
LEGS 5 4.5 4.5 4.5
MOVE 9.25 7.75 7.25 7.5

HIGKIIENY EIGKIGEN EERSEN ERESE HOERd



0 Name: EZZ AL
BAAHER
Colour: grey
Owner: Salman
Rashed Ghanim

Judges

A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
A.H. = Alaa Hammad, BH

M.O. m Mohamed Oussidhoum, MA
M.A. = Mohamed Ahmed Al Ali, AE

No detailed scorecard available



	Emirates Arabian Horse Global Cup Kuwait (EAHGC)
	Judges


