

Emirates Arabian Horse Global Cup Kuwait (EAHGC)



European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

E C A H O

**Kuwait,
Kuwait**

26 Dec 2025, Junior Colts A

Position	Horse	Score	Detail				
1st	Name: ALMUHANNAD ALJASMI	40.75	A.A.	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	
	Colour: chestnut		TYPE	9.5	9.5	9.5	9.5
	Owner: Aljasmi stud		H&N	9.5	9.25	9.5	9.75
			BODY	8.5	8.5	8	8.5
			LEGS	5.5	5.5	5	5.5
			MOVE	9	8.25	6.75	8
2nd	Name: ABHAR RASHAD	40.69	A.A.	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	
	Colour: bay		TYPE	9.5	10	9.5	9.5
	Owner: Hussain & Khalifah Aldabbous		H&N	9.5	9.75	9.25	10
			BODY	8	7.5	7.5	8
			LEGS	5	5	5	5
			MOVE	9.5	8.75	7.5	9
3rd	Name: BISHER ALFAYYAD	40.31	A.A.	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	
	Colour: black		TYPE	9.5	9	10	9
	Owner: MOSLEH HAMAD FAYYAD AL ENEZI		H&N	9.25	9	9.5	9.25
			BODY	8	8	8	8
			LEGS	5.5	5	5.5	5.5
			MOVE	9	8.25	7.5	8.5
4th	Name: SG BASHEER	39.31	A.A.	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	
	Colour: grey		TYPE	9.5	9	9.5	9
	Owner: Abdulaziz Saud Faraj Almutairi		H&N	8.75	8.5	9.25	9
			BODY	8	7.5	8	7.5
			LEGS	5.5	4.5	5	5.5
			MOVE	9.25	8	7.5	8.5

5th	Name: SHOJAA Colour: grey Owner: Abdullah Mustafa Yousef Atallah	39.25	A.A.	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	9	9
			H&N	9	8.75	8.75	9
			BODY	8	7.5	8	7.5
			LEGS	5.5	5	5	5.5
			MOVE	9.25	8.25	7.25	8.75
6th	Name: RAZI AL KHASHAB Colour: bay Owner: FAHAD M A H ALJASMI	39.06	A.A.	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	9	9
			H&N	9.25	9	9	9
			BODY	8	8	8	8
			LEGS	5.5	5	5	5
			MOVE	8.5	8	7	8
7th	Name: NT RANAN Colour: grey Owner: NASER ABDULLAH AL TEWEEL ALAJMI	38.63	A.A.	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	9	9.5
			H&N	9	9.25	8.75	9.25
			BODY	8	7.5	7.5	8
			LEGS	5	5	4.5	5
			MOVE	8.5	8	6.75	8
8th	Name: FT KAYD Colour: grey Owner: Fahad Abdullah Al Teweel Alajmi	38.38	A.A.	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	
			TYPE	8.5	8.5	9	9
			H&N	8.5	8.25	8.75	9
			BODY	7.5	8	8	7.5
			LEGS	5	5	5	5.5
			MOVE	8.75	8.25	7.25	8.25
9th	Name: SQ AMIR Colour: grey Owner: MESHAL SALEM ALMESBAH	37.31	A.A.	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	8.5	9	8.5
			H&N	8.5	8.25	8.75	8.5
			BODY	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5
			LEGS	5	4.5	4.5	4.5
			MOVE	9.25	7.75	7.25	7.5

0 Name: **EZZ AL
BAAHER**
Colour: **grey**
Owner: **Salman
Rashed Ghanim**

No detailed scorecard available

Judges

A.A.  Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG

A.H.  Alaa Hammad, BH

M.O.  Mohamed Oussidhoum, MA

M.A.  Mohamed Ahmed Al Ali, AE